Incident Date Report Number

3/12/2024

3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024

RMP24-000512

RMP24-000513

RMP24-000514

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4854 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD/ARBOR

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2408 ALGONQUIN RD

ROHLWING RD / TRACKS
UNION PACIFIC

1701 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1445 HICKS RD

3980 FAIRFAX AVE
2310 EASTMAN ST
2403 BLUEBIRD LN
365 RAIDER WAY

2905 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:2100
ROHLWING RD

1301 MEIJER DR
3602 FALCON CT N
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR
5390 BAYBERRY CT

Incident
LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
GATE MALFUNCTION

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LOCK OUT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ELEVATOR CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/14/2024 11:52:41 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024

3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024

3/12/2024

3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024
3/12/2024

RMP24-000515

RMP24-000516

RMP24-000517
RMP24-000519

RMP24-000518
RMP24-000520

RMP24-000521

5301 KEYSTONE CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

LAT: <42.068668> LONG:

<-88.028381>
2121 EUCLID AVE

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5604 TINDER DR

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4722 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2010(2202) BLK W
ALGONQUIN RD

3401 CAMPBELL ST
1125 CARNEGIE ST
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3266
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2210 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2300 CARDINAL DR
3111 BROCKWAY ST
4714 ARBOR DR

INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
SUICDAL SUBJECT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/14/2024 11:52:41 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/12/2024 3940 MEADOW DR IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/12/2024 SEPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

3/12/2024 4738 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC ADVISED INCIDENT

3/12/2024 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/12/2024 RMP24-000522 1301 MEIJER DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/14/2024 11:52:41 AM



