



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/12/2024		4854 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		ALGONQUIN RD/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/12/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024	RMP24-000512	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/12/2024		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		ROHLWING RD / TRACKS UNION PACIFIC	GATE MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		1701 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/12/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/12/2024		1445 HICKS RD	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/12/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/12/2024		2403 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/12/2024	RMP24-000513	365 RAIDER WAY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/12/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		APPROX LOC:2100 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		3602 FALCON CT N	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/12/2024	RMP24-000514	5390 BAYBERRY CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/12/2024	RMP24-000515	5301 KEYSTONE CT	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/12/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/12/2024	RMP24-000516	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/12/2024		LAT: <42.068668> LONG: <-88.028381>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024	RMP24-000517	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/12/2024	RMP24-000519	5604 TINDER DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024	RMP24-000518	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/12/2024	RMP24-000520	4722 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/12/2024		2010(2202) BLK W ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
3/12/2024		3401 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/12/2024	RMP24-000521	1125 CARNEGIE ST	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/12/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		APPROX LOC:3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		2210 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		2300 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		3111 BROCKWAY ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/12/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/12/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/12/2024		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/12/2024		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/12/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/12/2024	RMP24-000522	1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST